24700519 - CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM -
Sustainable Infrastructure Projeds Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) -
SIPAG - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roud/s
feading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities -
Construction of Slope Protection Structure, Cugbulocos to
Cagraray Section, Puckage 2, Bacacay, Albay, Bacucay, Albay,
{15t Legislative District)

Planning &
Design
Division

No

Public Bidding

5/8/2025

5/9-15/2025

5/16/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

8/2/2025

6/9/2025

6/9/2025

6/16/2025

6/26/2025

6/27/2025

160 (D

FY 2024 GAA

241,249,706.45

250,000,000.00

238,347,280.44

€A/ NACAP(2)
fCCWi

5/16/2025

5/28/2025

5/28/2025

"5/29.6/2/2025

6/3-9/2025

160 (D

200000100006000

24700520 - Maintenance, Repair ond  Rehabilitation of
Infrastructure  Facilities and  Other Related Activities -
Operation of Weighbridge Stations and ATOME - Region V -
Regional Office V - Polangui, Albay, Polungui, Albay (3rd
Legislative District)

Maintenance
Division

No

Public Bidding

6/2/2025

6/9-15/2025

6/16/2025

FY 2024 RA 11975
Regular 2024
CURRENT

5,983,000.00

6,200,000.00

COA / NACAR(2)
[CCWi

6/16/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/2-4/2025

7/5-14/2025

316201101514000.PC

25F000027 ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Saofe and
Reliable National Roud System - Hetwork Development
Program - Road Widening - Primary Rouds - Maharlika Highway
K0415 + 360 - K0415 + 780, Pamplona, Camarines Sur {2nd
Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding

2/1/2025

2/12-18/2025

2/19/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/11/2025

3/19/2025

5/19/2025

5/15{2025

5/23/2025

5/26/2025

195D

5/30/2025

FY 2025 GAA

49,717,494.45

50,000,600.00

COA / NACAP(2)
JeCwi

2/19/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/5-11/2025

3/12-19/2025

300214101580000.PC

25F00003 - CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM -
Speciol Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's Charge (MYUC) as per
R.A. 11239 - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads along
Mahorlika Highway - K8543 + 040 - K0543 + 410, K0553 +
000 - K0553 + 482, K0555 + 074 - K0557 + 000, K0557 +
006 - K0557 + 125, Pilor - Castillo, Sorsogon (Ist Legislotive
District)

Muaintenance
Division

No

Public Bidding

3/21/2025

4/1-7/2025

4/8/2025

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

4/29/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

5/28/2025

6/5/2025

6/9/2025

178 (D

6/13/2025

FY 2025 GAA

116,977,542.65

121,221,000.00

114,062,881.51

(OA / NACAP(2)
JCCWi

4/8/2025

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

4/23-29/2025

4/30-5/7/2025

178 €D

320101113060000.PC

25F00005 - ORGANIZATEONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and
Propertiss Against Major Floods - Flood Management Program -
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Druinage Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure,
Barangay San Jose, Guinobatan, Albay, Guinobatan, Albay (3rd
Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding}

12/23/2024

1/3-9/2025

1/10/2025

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

1/31/2025

211/2025

2/11/2025

2/25/2025

3/6/2025

3/6/2025

303D

3/12/2025

FY 2025 NEP

147,644,657.78

153,000,000.00

142,939,617.74

COA / NACAP(2)
JCCWi

1/10/2025

1/24/2025

1/24/2025

1/25-31/2025

2/1-11/2025

303¢D

25F00006 - ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives und
Properties Against Mojor Floods - Flood Management Program -
Construction/ Mointenance of Flood Mitigatian Structures and
Drainoge Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure,)
Cabitogan River, ligno City, Albay, Ligao City, Albay {3rd
Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding

10/21/2024

10/23-29/2024

10/30/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/20/2024

12/2/2024

12/2/2025

2/14/2025

2/21/2025

2/24/2025

30300

2/24/2025

FY 2025 NEP

146,679,518.14

152,000,000.00

141,985,772.78

C0A / NACAP(2)
Jecwi

10/30/2024

11/13/2024

11/13/2024

11/14-20/2024

11/21-12/2/2024

3030

320101113058000.PC

25F00007 - ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 2 : Protect Lives and
Properties Against Mojor Floods - Flood Management Program -
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems - Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure,
Nabonton River, Ligoo City, Albay, Liguo City, Alboy (3rd
Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding

2/4/2025

2/1-13/2025

2/14/2025

2/27/2025

2/27/2025

3/5/2025

3/10/2025

3/10/2025

3/26/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025

34

4/10/2025

FY 225 GAA

179,294,564.76

185,798,000.00

173,557,141.19

COA / NACAP(2)
JCOWi

2/14/2025

2/21/2025

2/27/2025

2/28-3/5/2025

3/6-16/2025

340D
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